FACULTY OF MUSIC
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

=4

APPLICATION OFr VOCAJ_{ C&N tQUES FOR
SOPRANO AND ALTO IN CHCIR PERFORMANCE

NOOR SHALTTDA BINTT TANAT TTOYZIAT

BE BT G Gl D e e SN AL PR

2011326407
BACHELCR IN MUSIC PERFCRMANCE (HONS,
MU222



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to thank to those who have supported me in this research process.

¢ The respondents who are my friends for taking part and helping me to complete this
study.

» Puan Faezah Binti Hamdan for supervising me and gently guiding me through this
process. This process would have been much difficult without your support.

% Dr. Katia Mary Tiutiunnik for giving me suggestions on my presentation day to
complete this research.

#* My parents, Jamaluddin Bin Ibrahim and Fauziah Binti Ismail for giving me support
to complete this program and also to my sister.

% To all the lecturers in UiTM, especially the lecturers in Music Performance program.

>
0.0

To all my friends for giving me support and thanks for the friendship.

Thank you for everything and I hope that this paper is worthy for your read.



No

6

7

Title

Cover Page

Table of Contents

Declaration of Authenticity

Acknowledgement

Abstract

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

Background of the study
Statement of the problem
Objective of the study
Research Question of the study
Significance of the study

Scope of the study

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1

2.2

Special Problems of Sopranos and Alto
2.1.1 Sopranos

2.1.2 Altos

Vocal Techniques for Soprano and Alto
2.2.1 Head Voice

2.2.2 Tone Production (Resonation)
2.2.3 Open/Relaxed Throat

2.2.4 Posture

2.2.5 Breathing

CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY

3.1

Research Design

Page

10

12

14



8

3.2

3.3

34

Sample of the Study
Data Collection

Data Analysis

CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS AND DISCUSSION

4.1

4.2

4.3

4.4

Demographic Background

Problems

1. Difficulties in singing soprano and alto

i1. Major problems in singing soprano

ili. Major problems in singing alto

1v. Problems occur when singing in an ensemble
Techniques

1. Students learned vocal techniques

1i. Warm up

iil. Warm up sessions

1v. Warm up sessions help in singing soprano and alto

v. Easiest techniques for soprano and alto
vi. Important vocal techniques

vii. Singing with the dynamic

viii. Posture

ix. Breathing

x. Open throat

xi. Intonation

Effects

1 Improve the soprano and alto singing

11 Benefit of using correct vocal techniques

14

15

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to discuss the application of vocal techniques for soprano and
alto in choir performance. To be more in depth, this study aims to get the answer of the
problems faced by student in singing soprano and alto, the effective techniques for soprano
and alto and the effect of using correct vocal techniques in choir performance. The research is
conducted by questionnaire randomly to the S0 music students who were taking choir class.
The finding from this research was analyzed and all of the respondents answer the
questionnaire to get the effective techniques that can improve their singing especially for

soprano and alto in choir performance



