

FACULTY OF MUSIC UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MUF 655 RESEARCH PROJECT

APPLICATION OF VOCAL TECHNIQUES FOR SOPRANO AND ALTO IN CHOIR PERFORMANCE

NOOR SHAHEDA BENTI JAMALUDDIN
2011326407
BACHELOR IN MUSIC PERFORMANCE (HONS)
MU222

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to thank to those who have supported me in this research process.

- The respondents who are my friends for taking part and helping me to complete this study.
- ❖ Puan Faezah Binti Hamdan for supervising me and gently guiding me through this process. This process would have been much difficult without your support.
- Dr. Katia Mary Tiutiunnik for giving me suggestions on my presentation day to complete this research.
- ❖ My parents, Jamaluddin Bin Ibrahim and Fauziah Binti Ismail for giving me support to complete this program and also to my sister.
- ❖ To all the lecturers in UiTM, especially the lecturers in Music Performance program.
- * To all my friends for giving me support and thanks for the friendship.

Thank you for everything and I hope that this paper is worthy for your read.

Table of Contents

No	Title		Page		
1	Cover Page				
2	Declaration of Authenticity				
3	Acknowledgement				
4	Abstract				
5	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION				
	1.1	Background of the study	1		
	1.2	Statement of the problem	3		
	1.3	Objective of the study	4		
	1.4	Research Question of the study	4		
	1.5	Significance of the study	4		
	1.6	Scope of the study	4		
6	CHAPTER 2				
	2.1	Special Problems of Sopranos and Alto			
		2.1.1 Sopranos	5		
		2.1.2 Altos	6		
	2.2	Vocal Techniques for Soprano and Alto			
		2.2.1 Head Voice	7		
		2.2.2 Tone Production (Resonation)	8		
		2.2.3 Open/Relaxed Throat	9		
		2.2.4 Posture	10		
		2.2.5 Breathing	12		
7	CHAPTER 3: METHODOLOGY				
	3.1	Research Design	14		

	3.2	Sample of the Study	14
	3.3	Data Collection	15
	3.4	Data Analysis	15
8	CHAPTER 4	: FINDINGS AND DISCUSSION	
	4.1	Demographic Background	16
	4.2	Problems	
		i. Difficulties in singing soprano and alto	17
		ii. Major problems in singing soprano	18
		iii. Major problems in singing alto	19
		iv. Problems occur when singing in an ensemble	20
	4.3	Techniques	
		i. Students learned vocal techniques	21
		ii. Warm up	22
		iii. Warm up sessions	23
		iv. Warm up sessions help in singing soprano and alto	24
		v. Easiest techniques for soprano and alto	25
		vi. Important vocal techniques	26
		vii. Singing with the dynamic	27
		viii. Posture	28
		ix. Breathing	29
		x. Open throat	30
		xi. Intonation	31
	4.4	Effects	
		i Improve the soprano and alto singing	32
		ii Benefit of using correct vocal techniques	33

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this study is to discuss the application of vocal techniques for soprano and alto in choir performance. To be more in depth, this study aims to get the answer of the problems faced by student in singing soprano and alto, the effective techniques for soprano and alto and the effect of using correct vocal techniques in choir performance. The research is conducted by questionnaire randomly to the 50 music students who were taking choir class. The finding from this research was analyzed and all of the respondents answer the questionnaire to get the effective techniques that can improve their singing especially for soprano and alto in choir performance